Kenwood Park Neighborhood Association

Meeting Minutes

September 12, 2016

I. <u>Call to order</u>

Erica Yoder called to order the regular meeting of the Kenwood Park Neighborhood Association at 7:06 P.M. on September 12, 2016 at Kenwood Park UMC.

II. <u>Attendees</u>

17 people were present.

III. <u>Reports from last meeting</u>

Erica handed out copies of the Secretary's Report.

IV. Open issues

- a) Lt. Tim Daily gave the Safety Report. We discussed traffic issues near Elmcrest Country Club.
- b) Nancy Stevens gave Share Report. Nancy will be going to Oskaloosa to help prepare foodstuffs for delivery to Share distribution locations.
- c) Jen Winter handed out copies of the latest city newsletter. Neighbors shared their concerns with Jen.
- d) Erica brought up the issue of the pillar. It is deteriorating and efforts to work with the private property owner has not gone well. Further efforts will be made.
- e) A work day will be held September 14 or 15 to install garden fencing at Kenwood Magnet School. We approved the purchase of the materials at the last meeting.

V. <u>New business</u>

- a) Dave Wallace, Manager in Sanitary Sewer Department, who has been working with the Storm Water Master Plan, brought us up-to-date with the project. Neighbors shared their concerns with Dave. After the meeting Dave and Jen answered our individual questions.
- b) The chili supper was tentatively set for Saturday October 29. Further discussion will be at the October meeting.
- c) The October meeting will be a candidate forum.
- d) Eric Wittig will be speaking to the Boy Scouts about building and installing an outdoor community bulletin board at Kenwood Park. Sue Poyneer praised Eric for his willingness to repair the little library at Kenwood School. Sue got several boxes of books from Half Price Books. They will be placed in the library after its repair. Eric has a list of businesses in our neighborhood that we can use to contact them.

VI. <u>Adjournment</u>

Erica adjourned the meeting at 8:14 P.M.

Minutes submitted by: Sue Latting

Minutes approved by: [Name]